month period, a directed plan of correction to help the retail

pharmacy remain compliant with the requirements of this

section; and

(3)  for a fourth violation or any subsequent

violation within a thirty-six-month period following the

previous violation, a fine not to exceed two thousand five

hundred dollars ($2,500).

I.  The board may impose the following penalties on

wholesale drug distributors that violate this section:

(1)  for a first violation, notice of the

violation that includes information on the requirements to

comply with this section; and

(2)  for a second violation or any subsequent

[...]

lawfully possesses buprenorphine for the person's own use or

for the use of a member of the person's household; and

(7)  "wholesale drug distributor" means a

person licensed to engage in the wholesale distribution of

prescription drugs in the state."

SECTION 2.  APPROPRIATION.--One million five hundred

thousand dollars ($1,500,000) is appropriated from the general

fund to the health care authority for expenditure in fiscal

year 2027 to increase medicaid reimbursement rates for

buprenorphine prescriptions.  Any unexpended balance remaining

at the end of fiscal year 2027 shall revert to the general